# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eugene Kapustin	12/16/2005
Sergei Filippovitch	12/16/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PII (Canada) Limited
Street Address:	215 Konrad Cr.
Internal Address:	Unit 1
City:	Markham
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	L3R 8T9

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11613000

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)761-1924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-761-1985

Email: Natalie.Vetro@ge.com
Correspondent Name: Michael M. Gnibus
Address Line 1: 187 Danbury Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Wilton, CONNECTICUT 06897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72PI165459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael M. Gnibus

Total Attachments: 3

source=165459USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0610

500196440 REEL: 01865

S40.00

source=165459USAssignment#page2.tif source=165459USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0611

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

**Eugene KAPUSTIN**, a Canadian Citizen, residing at 80 Inverlochy Blvd., #301, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 4P3, Canada;

and

**Sergei FILIPPOVITCH**, a Canadian citizen residing at 108 Pemberton Rd., Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 3T7, Canada;

respectively sell and assign to PII (Canada) Limited a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at: 215 Konrad Cr., Unit 1, Markham, Ontario, L3R 8T9, Canada, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the improvements in

#### DEVICE FOR CLEANING MULTIDIAMETER PIPELINES

invented by us, as described in the application for CANADIAN LETTERS patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said CANADIAN patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said **PII (Canada) Limited** (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), or its successors or assignees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assignees, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT Markham, Ontario, Canada this			
DECLARATION:  I, Whose full post office address is:  ( Name of Witness )			
13 EGAN CRES BOLTON ON LAESWY			
Address of Witness			
declare:			
That I was personally present and did see EUGENE KAPUSTIN who is personally			
known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute			
the same. $\mathcal{H}$			
Declared at Markham, Ontario, Canada thisday of December, 2005.			

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0612

Page 2	165459
	10 AAA
	Le Mestor
	Signature of Witness

Page 2 165459

2.	
Sulfefor S	of December, 2005.  Solution of December, 2005.  EI FILIPPOYITEH
DECLARATION:  I, whose full post office  ( Name of Witness )	address is:
13 EGAN CRES BOLTON &	ON L7ESW4
Address of Witness	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see SERGEI FILIPPOVITCH known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly significant.	
the same.	
Declared at Markham, Ontario, Canada this	day of December, 2005.  Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0614